

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32

Of the Construction Act

## REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM CONTRACT NO. D2021-39

This is to certify that the contract for the following works: Corbett Creek Water Pollution Control Plant (WPCP) Digester Cladding Replacement, in the Town of Whitby, was Substantially Performed on January 17, 2023

Name of Owner: The Regional Municipality of Durham

Address for Service: 605 Rossland Road East

**PO Box 623** 

WHITBY ON L1N 6A3

Name of Contractor: Nusens Niche Contracting Services Inc.

25 Chauncey Avenue ETIBICOKE ON M8Z 2Z2

Name of Payment Certifier: John Presta, P. Eng.

**Commissioner of Works** 

**Regional Municipality of Durham** 

605 Rossland Road

**PO Box 623** 

WHITBY ON L1N 6A3

## Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

- PT LT 20 CON BROKEN FRONT WHITBY PTS 1, 3, 4 40RD116; PT LT 19 CON BROKEN FRONT WHITBY PT 17 40R1385 & PT 2 40RD118; T/W CO248967; WHITBY, B.F.C., Pt. Lot 19, RD-118, Pt. 2, 40R-1385, Pt. 17 and RD-116, Pts. 1, 3 & 4, Twp. of Whitby, -2400 Forbes Street, PIN 164350057

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

- Owner at above address

We also confirm the following:

Warranty Period commenced on **January 17, 2023**Warranty Period to terminate on **January 16, 2024** (Subject to Final Inspection).

J. MacDonald,

C.E.T.

**Project Manager** 

Dan Waechter (Jan 23, 2023 10:58 EST)

D. Waechter, P. Eng.

Manager, Construction

**Management Services** 

John Presta (Jan 23, 2023 11:32 EST)

J. Presta, P. Eng. Commissioner of

Works

**Date Certificate Signed:**